



Replacement Parts

| Ref. No. | Part No. | Description | Ref. No. | Part No. | Description |
|----------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| 375 | 34-199 | Sliding Attach., Complete, Incl.: | 415 | 901-11-511-2955 | T-Bolt |
| 376 | 34-489 | Fence Extension, Incl.: | 416 | 901-03-061-2470 | 1/4"-20 Shoulder Bolt |
| 377 | 901-02-113-1171 | Handknob | 417 | 904-01-010-1606 | 7/16 x 1 x .083 Washer |
| 378 | 422-04-027-5004 | T-Bolt | 418 | 902-01-020-1270 | 3/8"-24 Hex Jam Nut |
| 379 | 904-01-010-1606 | Clamp | 419 | 422-23-089-5004 | Support |
| 380 | 902-01-020-1270 | 7/16 x 1 x .083 Washer | 420 | 422-23-409-5002 | Extension Assy. |
| 381 | 422-04-067-5002 | 3/8"-24 Hex Jam Nut | 421 | 422-23-389-5001 | Support |
| 382 | 901-03-061-2470 | Lever | 422 | 422-23-060-5002 | Handle |
| 383 | 422-04-027-5007 | Shoulder Set Scr. | 423 | 422-04-112-5008 | Adj. Screw |
| 384 | 931-03-991-9032 | Stop | 424 | 902-01-010-5446 | 5/8"-11 Hex Nut |
| 385 | 422-23-043-5001 | Handknob | 425 | 422-23-089-5003 | Small Support Arm |
| 386 | 901-02-030-0409 | Fence | 426 | 422-23-409-5001 | Ext. Arm Assy., Incl.: |
| 387 | 422-04-104-5016 | 5/16-18 x 1 1/4" Flat Hd. Scr. | 427 | 920-75-511-5130 | Sleeve (See B) |
| * | 34-488 | Chip Breaker | 428 | 920-76-021-5094 | Bearing |
| 388 | 902-01-010-5900 | Clamp Attach., Const. of: | 429 | 422-23-071-5002 | Hinge Pin |
| 389 | 904-01-503-1258 | 3/8"-16 Hex Nut | 430 | 901-04-150-0230 | 3/8-16 x 3/4" Soc. Set Scr. |
| 390 | 422-04-090-5002 | Special Washer | 431 | 901-01-060-3117 | 1/2-13 x 2" Hex Hd. Cap Scr. |
| 391 | 422-04-027-5005 | Swivel Pad W/Stud | 432 | 422-23-014-5006 | Hinge Bracket |
| 392 | 901-02-010-0520 | Toggle Clamp | 433 | 422-23-060-5004 | Collar |
| 393 | 904-02-010-1703 | 5/16-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Scr. | 434 | 901-04-150-0217 | 5/16-18 x 1/2" Soc. Set Scr. |
| 394 | 422-04-084-5001 | 5/16" Lockwasher | 435 | 908-02-003-1175 | O-Ring |
| 395 | 931-02-113-1171 | Slide | 436 | 901-03-010-0755 | 1/4-20 x 3/4" Soc. Hd. Cap Scr. |
| 396 | 422-23-091-5002 | Handknob | 437 | 422-04-042-5004 | Eccentric Pin |
| 397 | 901-02-016-0525 | Sliding Table | 438 | 901-03-113-1268 | 7/6-14 x 1 1/2" Soc. Hd. Scr. |
| 398 | 904-01-010-1603 | #10-24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Scr. | 439 | 422-04-014-5014 | Rail Mounting Bracket |
| 399 | 422-23-113-5001 | 3/16" Washer | 440 | 901-04-190-9415 | 1/4-20 x 1/4" Soc. Set Scr. |
| 400 | 422-04-371-5001 | Felt Wiper | 441 | 902-01-020-5438 | 7/16"-14 Hex Nut |
| 401 | 422-04-371-5001 | Bracket | 442 | 904-02-010-1716 | 7/16" Lockwasher |
| 402 | 904-15-010-7035 | Bearing Assy., Incl.: | 443 | 905-02-010-7105 | Groove Pin |
| 403 | 901-04-150-0235 | Retaining Ring | 444 | 904-15-013-1271 | Retaining Ring |
| 404 | 904-01-010-1605 | #10-24 x 3/8" Soc. Set Scr. | 445 | 422-23-071-5004 | Pin |
| 405 | 901-01-060-0642 | 3/8 x 7/8 x 1/16" Washer | 446 | 904-02-020-1705 | 1/2" Lockwasher |
| 406 | 422-23-014-5002 | 3/8-16 x 1" Hex Hd. Cap Scr. | 447 | 902-01-020-1266 | 1/2"-13 Hex Nut |
| 407 | 904-01-010-1605 | Bracket | 448 | 422-23-108-5001 | Stabilizer Bar |
| 408 | 901-01-060-0642 | 3/8 x 7/8 x 1/16" Washer | 449 | 904-02-020-1702 | 1/4" Split Lockwasher |
| 409 | 901-04-190-9415 | 3/8 x 7/8 x 1" Hex Hd. Cap Scr. | 450 | 901-01-060-0611 | 1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Hd. Cap Scr. |
| 410 | 422-23-371-5001 | 1/4-20 x 1/4" Soc. Set Scr. | 451 | 422-23-106-5004 | Support Rail |
| 411 | 904-15-010-7035 | Eccentric Brg. Assy., Incl.: | 452 | 901-04-150-0217 | 5/16-18 x 1/2" Soc. Set Scr. |
| 412 | 422-23-014-5007 | Retaining Ring | 453 | 422-04-389-5004 | Rail Support |
| 413 | 904-01-010-1604 | Clamp | 454 | 902-01-110-1008 | 3/4"-10 Hex Nut |
| 414 | 901-01-060-0649 | 5/16 x 3/4 x 1/16" Washer | 455 | 901-01-060-0638 | 3/4-10 x 2 1/2" Hex Hd. Cap Scr. |
| | | 5/16-18 x 1" Hex Hd. Cap Scr. | 456 | 422-23-088-5001 | Stop Latch |

* NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

Service Note:

B. Replacement sleeve bearing should be reamed at 3/4".